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X-EHS-FE MX
Data Sheet

1 PRODUCT INFORMATION

1.1 Product description

Designation Features
X-EHS-FE MX

Faster installations - combines with our magnetic BX nailer nose for faster, drill-less,
and virtually dust-free installations

Easier handling - grips our magnetic-fit BX nailer nose for easier one-handed and over-
head fastenings

More sustainable - made with less steel and no plastic turbine, helping reduce CO2
emissions compared with the previous generation

2 INTENDED USE

2.1 Application examples

Electrical and mechanical fastening to ceiling

2.2 Base materials

Concrete Steel
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2.3 Load conditions

X-EHS-FE MX
Data Sheet

Static / quasi-static

2.4 Environmental conditions

-

Dry indoor

0 Hilti Corrosion Handbook

3 APPROVALS AND REFERENCE DOCUMENTS

3.1 Approvals and certificates

Authority Approval/Certificate number

Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781

19 Feb 2026
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https://productdata.hilti.com/APQ_HC_RAW/ASSET_DOC_14090911.pdf
https://productdata.hilti.com/APQ_HC_RAW/ASSET_DOC_24935263.pdf

X-EHS-FE MX
Data Sheet
4.1 Dimensions
Technical drawing Element Thread size Height Length Width
d h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]
: N
6 X-EHS-FE M4 MX M4 38 20 18
X-EHS-FE M6 MX M6 38 20 18
e
X-EHS-FE M8 MX M8 38 20 18
d X-EHS-FE W6 MX We 38 20 18
L -
| | w | XEHSFEWIOMX W10 38 20 18
4.2 Material properties for carbon steel parts
Element Component part Material Coating Coating Corrosivity
thickness category
tc [um]
X-EHS-FE MX Ceiling hanger Carbon steel Zinc coated 25 C1
5.1 Fastening system recommendation
Fastening condition Element Fastener Tool Fastener guide
X-P 20 B4 MX,
. - ’ BX 4-22 (01 - -
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 24 B4 MX (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fastening to concrete BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-EHS-FE MX ii ;?1 gg m; (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE
g 3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fastening to steel BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE

3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
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X-EHS-FE MX
Data Sheet
6.1 Recommended loads under static/quasi-static loading
Fastening condition Element Fastener Tension
load
Nrec [kN]

X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX
Fastening to concrete 0.1

X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX

X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX
Fastening to steel 0.45

X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX
7.1 Fastening inspection

=]
c%
Fastening to concrete, Fastening to steel
Fastening condition Element Fastener standoff
hnus [mm]
Fastening to concrete 4-11
X-EHS-FE MX

Fastening to steel

4-8

19 Feb 2026
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X-EHS-FE MX
Data Sheet

8 ORDERING INFORMATION

8.1 Iltem number and description

Designation Item number Description
X-EHS-FE M4 MX 2445246
X-EHS-FE M6 MX 2445228
X-EHS-FE MX Magnetic threaded rod
X-EHS-FE M8 MX 2445247 h
anger
X-EHS-FE W6 MX 2445227
X-EHS-FE W10 MX 2445229
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,
XPEoE 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 X-P B3 MX Concrete nails (collated)
X-P 24 B3 MX 2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
: 2348332, 2348335
X-P 20 B4 MX ;i?;?gg, gi?;?gg, 2361656, 2412764,
’ X-P B4 MX Concrete nails (collated)
X-P 24 B4 MX 2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
. 2412768, 2412769
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 X-S B3 MX Steel nails (collated)
X-S 14 B4 MX 2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, X-S B4 MX Steel nails (collated)

2412773, 2412774
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X-EHS-FE MX
Datenblatt

1 PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN
1.1 Produktbeschreibung

Bezeichnung Besondere Eigenschaften
X-EHS-FE MX

Schnellere Installationen - Kombination mit unserem magnetischen BX Setzgerat fir
schnellere, bohrerlose und praktisch staubfreie Installationen

Leichtere Handhabung - erméglicht eine einfachere Einhand- und Uberkopfbefestigung
mit unserer magnetischen Bolzenflihrung fir BX Setzgeréte

Nachhaltiger - hergestellt mit weniger Stahl und ohne Kunststoffturbine, was zu einer
Reduzierung der CO2-Emissionen im Vergleich zur vorherigen Generation beitragt

2 VORGESEHENER VERWENDUNGSZWECK

2.1 Anwendungsbeispiele

Elektrische und mechanische Befestigung an der Decke

2.2 Untergrundmaterial
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2.3 Lastbedingungen

X-EHS-FE MX
Datenblatt

Statisch/quasi-statisch

2.4 Umgebungsbedingungen

-

Trockene Innenrdume

o

Hilti Korrosionshandbuch

3 ZULASSUNGEN UND REFERENZDOKUMENTE

3.1 Zulassungen und Zertifizierungen

Behérde Zulassungs-/Bescheinigungsnummer

Deutsches Institut fiir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781

19.02.2026
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https://productdata.hilti.com/APQ_HC_RAW/ASSET_DOC_14090911.pdf
https://productdata.hilti.com/APQ_HC_RAW/ASSET_DOC_24935263.pdf

X-EHS-FE MX
Datenblatt
4.1 Abmessungen
Technische Zeichnung Element Gewinde- Hoéhe Lange Breite
groBe
d h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]
\ U X-EHS-FE M4 MX M4 38 20 18
X-EHS-FE M6 MX M6 38 20 18
c
X-EHS-FE M8 MX M8 38 20 18
d X-EHS-FE W6 MX W6 38 20 18
B
@ w | XEHSFEWIOMX W10 38 20 18

4.2 Materialeigenschaften fiir Teile aus Kohlenstoffstahl

Element Bauteil Material Beschichtung Beschichtungs- Korrosionskate-
dicke gorie
tc [um]

X-EHS-FE MX Deckenabhénger Kohlenstoffstahl Verzinkt 25 C1

5 SYSTEMEMPFEHLUNG

5.1 Empfohlenes Befestigungssystem

Befestigungsbedin-

gung Element Befestigungselement Werkzeug Bolzenfiihrung
X-P 20 B4 MX
- - ’ BX 4-22 (01 - -
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 24 B4 MX (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3-ME (01), BX 3
) (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Befestigung an Beton CCEHS.FE X X-P 20 B3 MX, BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L CFG Ba.rE
il X-P 24 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), . .
BX 3-ME-22 (02),
BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3-ME (01), BX 3
(02), BX 3-22 (03),
Befestigung auf Stahl BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX ’ X-FG B3-FE

(02), BX 3-L-22 (03),
BX 3-ME-22 (02),
BX 3-ME-22 (03)

19.02.2026
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X-EHS-FE MX
Datenblatt
6.1 Empfohlene Lasten bei statischer/quasistatischer Belastung
Befestigungsbedingung Element Befestigungselement Zuglast
Nrec [kN]

X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX
Befestigung an Beton 0,1

X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX

X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX
Befestigung auf Stahl 0,45

X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX
7.1 Befestigungskontrolle

= L
_CE
Befestigung an Beton, Befestigung auf Stahl
Befestigungsbedingung Element Bolzenvorstand
hnws [mm]
Befestigung an Beton 4-11
X-EHS-FE MX

Befestigung auf Stahl 4-8
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X-EHS-FE MX
Datenblatt

8 BESTELLINFORMATIONEN

8.1 Artikelnummer und Beschreibung

Bezeichnung Artikelnummer Beschreibung
X-EHS-FE M4 MX 2445246
X-EHS-FE M6 MX 2445228
Magnetische Gewindestangen-Abhénger
X-EHS-FE M8 MX 2445247 X-EHS-FE MX
X-EHS-FE W6 MX 2445227
X-EHS-FE W10 MX 2445229
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522
X-P 20 B3 MX ’ ’ ’ ’
2314523, 2348331, 2348334 .. . -
X-P B3 MX Négel fir Beton (magaziniert)
X-P 24 B3 MX 2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
) 2348332, 2348335
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764,
X-P 20 B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 I ini
X-P B4 MX Nagel fur Beton (magaziniert)
X-P 24 B4 MX 2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
: 2412768, 2412769
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 X-S B3 MX Nagel fur Stahl (magaziniert)
X-S 14 B4 MX 2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, X-S B4 MX Négel fur Stahl (magaziniert)

2412773, 2412774

19.02.2026 6/6



=TT

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft
9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein
P +423-234 2965

www.facebook.com/hiltigroup
www.hilti.group

Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., Schaan © 2022 Right of technical and program changes reserved S. E. & O



=T

X-EHS-FE MX

Suspente magnétique de tige
filetée

Fiche technique

19 févr. 2026



TABLE DES MATIERES

1
1.1

2

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

41
4.2

Informations sur le produit
Description du produit
Usage prévu

Exemples d’application
Matériaux supports
Conditions de charge

Conditions environnementales

Homologations et documents de référence
Homologations et certificats

Données produit

Dimensions

Propriétés du matériau pour pieces en acier au carbone
Recommandation systéme

Recommandation de systéme de fixation

Données de performance

Charges recommandées sous les charges statiques/quasi statiques
Assurance qualité

Controle de la fixation

Informations de commande

Numéro d’article et description

19 févr. 2026

X-EHS-FE MX
Fiche technique

w W M NNDN

(]

1/6



X-EHS-FE MX
Fiche technique

1 INFORMATIONS SUR LE PRODUIT

1.1 Description du produit

Désignation Caractéristiques
X-EHS-FE MX

Installations plus rapides - s’associe a notre nez de cloueur magnétique BX pour des
installations plus rapides, sans pergage et pratiquement sans poussiére

Manipulation simplifiée - s’adapte a notre nez de cloueur BX a fixation magnétique pour
faciliter les fixations a une main et au-dessus de la téte

Plus durable - fabriquée avec moins d’acier et sans turbine en plastique, contribuant
ainsi a réduire les émissions de CO2 par rapport a la génération précédente

2 USAGE PREVU

2.1 Exemples d’application

Fixation d’éléments mécaniques et électriques au plafond

2.2 Matériaux supports

Acier

19 févr. 2026 2/6



X-EHS-FE MX
Fiche technique

2.3 Conditions de charge

Statique/quasi statique

2.4 Conditions environnementales

-

Milieu intérieur sec

manuel sur la corrosion Hilti

3 HOMOLOGATIONS ET DOCUMENTS DE REFERENCE

3.1 Homologations et certificats

Autorité N° d’homologation/de certificat
Deutsches Institut fur Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781

19 févr. 2026 3/6


https://productdata.hilti.com/APQ_HC_RAW/ASSET_DOC_14090911.pdf
https://productdata.hilti.com/APQ_HC_RAW/ASSET_DOC_24935263.pdf

4 DONNEES PRODUIT

4.1 Dimensions

X-EHS-FE MX
Fiche technique

Dessin technique Elément Dimensions Hauteur Longueur Largeur
du filetage

d h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]

\ U X-EHS-FE M4 MX M4 38 20 18

X-EHS-FE M6 MX M6 38 20 18

<
X-EHS-FE M8 MX M8 38 20 18
d X-EHS-FE W6 MX W6 38 20 18
e
| w | X-EHS-FEW10MX W10 38 20 18

4.2 Propriétés du matériau pour piéces en acier au carbone

Elément Piece de Matériau Revétements Epaisseur du Catégorie de
composant revétement corrosivité
tc [um]
X-EHS-FE MX Suspente plafond Acier au carbone Recouvert de zinc 25 C1
5.1 Recommandation de systéme de fixation
Conditions de fixation  Elément Fixation Outil Canon
X-P 20 B4 MX,
. - ’ BX 4-22 (01 - -
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 24 B4 MX (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fixation au béton BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-EHS-FE MX ig ;?1 Eg M§ (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE
: 3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fixation dans I'acier BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE

3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)

19 févr. 2026
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X-EHS-FE MX
Fiche technique

6 DONNEES DE PERFORMANCE

6.1 Charges recommandées sous les charges statiques/quasi statiques

Conditions de fixation Elément Fixation Charge de
traction
Nrec [kN]
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX
Fixation au béton 0,1
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX
Fixation dans I'acier 0,45
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX

7 ASSURANCE QUALITE

7.1 Controle de la fixation

= L

I'.]NHS

Fixation au béton, Fixation dans I'acier

Conditions de fixation Elément Implantation de la
fixation
hnus [mm]
Fixation au béton 4-11
X-EHS-FE MX
Fixation dans I’acier 4-8
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X-EHS-FE MX
Fiche technique

8 INFORMATIONS DE COMMANDE

8.1 Numéro d’article et description

Désignation Code article Description
2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, )
X-S 14 B4 MX 2412773, 2412774 Clous en acier X-S B4 MX (en bande)
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,
X-P 20 B3 MX
2314523, 2348331, 2348334 .
2156218, 2156391, 2208507, 2298508 Clous X-P B3 MX béton (en bande)
X-P24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764,
XPEOBI 2412765, 2412766 Clous X-P B4 MX béton (en bande)
P 24 B4 MX 2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
: 2412768, 2412769
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 Clous X-S B3 MX acier (en bande)
X-EHS-FE M4 MX 2445246
X-EHS-FE M6 MX 2445228
) _ Suspente magnétique de tige filetée
X-EHS-FE M8 MX 2445247 X-EHS-FE MX
X-EHS-FE W6 MX 2445227
X-EHS-FE W10 MX 2445229
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X-EHS-FE MX
Hoja de datos

1 INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO

1.1 Descripcion del producto

Designacion Caracteristicas
X-EHS-FE MX

Instalaciones mas rapidas: se combina con nuestra punta de clavadora BX magnética
para instalaciones mas rapidas, sin taladros y practicamente sin polvo

Manipulacién mas sencilla: agarra nuestra punta de clavadora BX de ajuste magnético
para facilitar las sujeciones con una sola mano y sobre cabeza

Mas sostenible: fabricado con menos acero y sin turbinas de plastico, lo que ayuda a
reducir las emisiones de CO2 en comparacion con la generacion anterior

2 USO PREVISTO

2.1 Ejemplos de aplicacion

Fijacién eléctrica y mecanica al techo

2.2 Materiales base

Hormigon Acero

19 feb. 2026 2/6



2.3 Condiciones de carga

X-EHS-FE MX
Hoja de datos

Estatica y cuasiestatica

2.4 Condiciones ambientales

-

Interior seco

Manual de corrosion de Hilti

3 HOMOLOGACIONES Y DOCUMENTOS DE
REFERENCIA

3.1 Homologaciones y certificados

Autoridad Numero de homologacidn/certificado

Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781

19 feb. 2026
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https://productdata.hilti.com/APQ_HC_RAW/ASSET_DOC_14090911.pdf
https://productdata.hilti.com/APQ_HC_RAW/ASSET_DOC_24935263.pdf

4 DATOS DEL PRODUCTO

4.1 Dimensiones

X-EHS-FE MX
Hoja de datos

Dibujo técnico Elemento Tamaiio de Altura Longitud Ancho
la rosca

d h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]

( 6 X-EHS-FE M4 MX M4 38 20 18

X-EHS-FE M6 MX M6 38 20 18

c
X-EHS-FE M8 MX M8 38 20 18
d X-EHS-FE W6 MX We 38 20 18
— %~
iﬂ w | XEHSFEWIOMX W10 38 20 18

4.2 Propiedades del material para piezas de acero al carbono

Elemento Pieza de Material Revestimiento Espesor del Categoria de
componente revestimiento corrosion
tc [um]
X-EHS-FE MX Suspension de Acero al carbono Con.revestlmlento 25 c1
techo de zinc
5.1 Recomendacion del sistema de fijacion
Condicion de fijacion Elemento Fijacion Herramienta Guia pernos
X-P 20 B4 MX
8 - g BX 4-22 (01 - -
X-EHS-FE MX X_P 24 B4 MX 01 X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fijacién a hormigon BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-EHS-FE MX iE 22 Sg M§ (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE
: 3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fijacién a acero BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE

3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)

19 feb. 2026
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X-EHS-FE MX
Hoja de datos

6 DATOS DE RENDIMIENTO

6.1 Cargas recomendadas bajo carga estatica/cuasi-estatica

Condicién de fijacién Elemento Fijacion Carga de
tension
Nrec [kN]
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX
Fijacion a hormigon 0,1
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX
Fijacion a acero 0,45
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX

0

7 CONTROL DE CALIDAD

7.1 Inspeccion de fijacion

= L

hNHS

Fijacién a acero, Fijacion a hormigén

Condicion de fijacion Elemento Fijacion con
distanciador
hnus [mMm]
Fijacién a hormigon 4-11
o X-EHS-FE MX
Fijacién a acero 4-8

19 feb. 2026 5/6



X-EHS-FE MX
Hoja de datos

8 INFORMACION DEL PEDIDO

8.1 Numero y descripcion del articulo

Designacion Numero de elemento Descripcion
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 Clavos de acero X-S B3 MX (en tiras)
X-S 14 B4 MX 2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, Clavos de acero X-S B4 MX (en tiras)

2412773, 2412774
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,

X-P20B3MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 Clavos para hormigén X-P B3 MX (en
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508, tiras)

X-P 2483 MX 2348332, 2348335
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764,

X P20 B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 Clavos para hormigén X-P B4 MX (en
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767, tiras)

X-P24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769

X-EHS-FE M4 MX 2445246

X-EHS-FE M6 MX 2445228

X-EHS-FE M8 MX 2445047 Descuelgue para varilla roscada

Bl magnética X-EHS-FE MX
X-EHS-FE W6 MX 2445227
X-EHS-FE W10 MX 2445229
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X-EHS-FE MX
Scheda tecnica

1 INFORMAZIONI SUL PRODOTTO

1.1 Descrizione del prodotto

Denominazione Vantaggi
X-EHS-FE MX

Installazioni piu rapide - si combina con il nasello dell’inchiodatrice magnetica BX per
installazioni piu rapide, senza fori e praticamente senza polvere

Maggiore maneggevolezza: si aggancia al nasello magnetico della nostra inchiodatrice
BX per facilitare il fissaggio con una sola mano e sopratesta

Piu sostenibile - realizzato con meno acciaio e senza turbina in plastica, aiuta a ridurre
le emissioni di CO2 rispetto alla generazione precedente

Lo

2 USO PREVISTO

2.1 Esempi di applicazione

Fissaggi elettrici e meccanici a soffitto

2.2 Materiali di base

Calcestruzzo Acciaio
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X-EHS-FE MX
Scheda tecnica

2.3 Condizioni di carico

Statico/quasi statico

2.4 Condizioni ambientali

-

Interni asciutti

e Hilti Corrosion Handbook

3 CERTIFICAZIONI E DOCUMENTI DI RIFERIMENTO

3.1 Omologazioni e certificazioni

Autorita N. omologazione/certificazione
Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781

19 feb 2026 3/6


https://productdata.hilti.com/APQ_HC_RAW/ASSET_DOC_14090911.pdf
https://productdata.hilti.com/APQ_HC_RAW/ASSET_DOC_24935263.pdf

4 DATI DEL PRODOTTO

4.1 Dimensioni

X-EHS-FE MX
Scheda tecnica

Disegno tecnico Elemento Misura Altezza Lunghezza Larghezza
filettatura
d h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]
( 6 X-EHS-FE M4 MX M4 38 20 18
X-EHS-FE M6 MX M6 38 20 18
c
X-EHS-FE M8 MX M8 38 20 18
d X-EHS-FE W6 MX W6 38 20 18
— %~
iﬂ w | XEHSFEWIOMX W10 38 20 18
4.2 Proprieta dei materiali per parti in acciaio al carbonio
Elemento Parte del Materiale Rivestimento Spessore di Categoria di
componente rivestimento corrosivita
tc [um]
X-EHS-FE MX Sospensione a Acciaio al Zincato 25 cl
soffitto carbonio
5.1 Raccomandazioni per il sistema di fissaggio
Condizione di g . . .
fissaggio Elemento Elemento di fissaggio  Attrezzo Guida chiodo
X-P 20 B4 MX
- - g BX 4-22 (01 - -
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 24 B4 MX () X-FG B4-FE
- ) BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Is|Sagtgrloziu X-P 20 B3 MX BX3-IF (01), BX 3L
calcestruzzo X-EHS-FE MX X:P 24 B3 MX’ (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE
3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Fissaggio su acciaio BX 3-IF (01), BX3-L
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE

3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
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6 DATI SULLE PRESTAZIONI

6.1 Carichi consigliati in condizioni di carico statico/quasi-statico

X-EHS-FE MX
Scheda tecnica

Condizione di fissaggio Elemento Elemento di fissaggio Carico a
trazione
Nrec [kN]
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX
Fissaggio su calcestruzzo 0,1
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX
Fissaggio su acciaio 0,45
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX

7 ASSICURAZIONE QUALITA

7.1 Ispezione fissaggio

hNHS

Fissaggio su acciaio, Fissaggio su calcestruzzo

Condizione di fissaggio Elemento Distanziatore chiodo
hnus [mm]
Fissaggio su calcestruzzo 4-11
- - — X-EHS-FE MX
Fissaggio su acciaio 4-8

19 feb 2026
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8 INFORMAZIONI PER L'ORDINE

8.1 Numero articolo e descrizione

X-EHS-FE MX
Scheda tecnica

Denominazione

Codice articolo

Descrizione

X-8 14 B3 MX

2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525

Chiodi per acciaio X-S B3 MX (a nastro)

X-8S 14 B4 MX

2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772,

2412773, 2412774

Chiodi per acciaio X-S B4 MX (a nastro)

X-P 20 B3 MX

2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,
2314523, 2348331, 2348334

X-P 24 B3 MX

2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,

2348332, 2348335

Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P B3 MX (a
nastro)

X-P 20 B4 MX

2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764,

2412765, 2412766

X-P 24 B4 MX

2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,

2412768, 2412769

Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P B4 MX (a
nastro)

X-EHS-FE M4 MX

2445246

X-EHS-FE M6 MX

2445228

X-EHS-FE M8 MX

2445247

X-EHS-FE W6 MX

2445227

X-EHS-FE W10 MX

2445229

Gancio magnetico per barre filettate
X-EHS-FE MX

19 feb 2026
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X-EHS-FE MX
Karta danych

1 INFORMACJE O PRODUKCIE
1.1 Opis produktu

Oznaczenie Cechy
X-EHS-FE MX

Szybszy montaz - w potfaczeniu z magnetyczng prowadnica kotka do osadzaka BX
umozliwia szybszy montaz: bez wiercenia i praktycznie bezpytowy

tatwiejsze uzycie - magnetyczna prowadnica kotka do osadzaka BX utatwia mocowanie
jedna reka oraz ponad gtowa

Oszczedniejsze wykorzystanie zasobdw - turbina wykonana z mniejszej iloscia stali i
niezawierajaca plastiku, co przektada sie na mniejsza emisje CO2 w poréwnaniu z po-
przednig generacjg

2 UZYCIE ZGODNE Z PRZEZNACZENIEM

2.1 Przyktady zastosowania

Mocowanie elementow elektrycznych i mechanicznych do stropu

2.2 Materiaty podtoza

Stal
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X-EHS-FE MX
Karta danych

2.3 Warunki obcigzenia

Statyczny/kwazistatyczny

2.4 Warunki Srodowiskowe

-

Suche, wewnatrz

0 Podrecznik zabezpieczen antykorozyjnych Hilti

3 APROBATY | DOKUMENTY REFERENCYJNE

3.1 Aprobaty i certyfikaty

Instytucja nadzorujaca Aprobata/numer certyfikatu

Deutsches Institut fir Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-25/0781
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X-EHS-FE MX
Karta danych
4.1 Wymiary
Rysunek techniczny Element Rozmiar Wysokosé Dlugosé Szerokos¢
gwintu
d h [mm] I [mm] w [mm]
[ N ]
6 X-EHS-FE M4 MX M4 38 20 18
X-EHS-FE M6 MX M6 38 20 18
e
X-EHS-FE M8 MX M8 38 20 18
d X-EHS-FE W6 MX W6 38 20 18
-
| w | X-EHS-FEW10MX W10 38 20 18
4.2 Wiasciwosci materiatu dla czesci ze stali weglowej
Element Czes¢ sktadowa Materiat Powltoka Grubos¢ powtoki Kategoria
korozyjnosci
tc [um]
X-EHS-FE MX Wieszak stropowy Stal weglowa Ocynkowane >5 C1
5.1 Rekomendacja systemu mocujacego
Warunek mocowania Element Elementy mocujace Narzedzie Prowadnica kotka
X-P 20 B4 MX
- - g BX 4-22 (01 - -
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 24 B4 MX 01 X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Mocowanie do betonu BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-EHS-FE MX i:g gg Sg m (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE
3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX BX 4-22 (01) X-FG B4-FE
BX 3 (02), BX 3-22 (03),
Mocowanie do stali BX 3-IF (01), BX 3-L
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX (02), BX 3-L-22 (03), BX  X-FG B3-FE

3-ME (01), BX 3-ME-22
(02), BX 3-ME-22 (03)
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X-EHS-FE MX
Karta danych

6 DANE WLASCIWOSCI

6.1 Obciazenia zalecane przy obcigzeniu statycznym/kwazistatycznym

Warunek mocowania Element Elementy mocujace Obciazenie
rozciaga-
jace
Nrec [kN]

X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B4 MX, X-P 24 B4 MX

Mocowanie do betonu 0,1
X-EHS-FE MX X-P 20 B3 MX, X-P 24 B3 MX
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B4 MX

Mocowanie do stali 0,45
X-EHS-FE MX X-S 14 B3 MX

7 ZAPEWNIANIE JAKOSCI

7.1 Inspekcja mocowania

hNHS

Mocowanie do betonu, Mocowanie do stali

Warunek mocowania Element Wystawanie tacznika
hyns [mm]
Mocowanie do betonu 4-11
X-EHS-FE MX
Mocowanie do stali 4-8
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X-EHS-FE MX
Karta danych
8.1 Nr artykutu i opis
Oznaczenie Nr artykutu Opis
X-S 14 B3 MX 2156392, 2156393, 2314524, 2314525 Gwozdzie stalowe X-S B3 MX
(magazynkowane)
X-S 14 B4 MX 2361536, 2361650, 2361654, 2412772, Gwozdzie stalowe X-S B4 MX
) 2412773, 2412774 (magazynkowane)
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522,
X-P 20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 Gwozdzie X-P B3 MX do betonu
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508, (magazynkowe)
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764,
X-P20B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 Gwozdzie X-P B4 MX do betonu
magazynkowe
P 24 B4 MX 2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767, (magazy! )

2412768, 2412769

X-EHS-FE M4 MX

2445246

X-EHS-FE M6 MX

2445228

X-EHS-FE M8 MX

2445247

X-EHS-FE W6 MX

2445227

X-EHS-FE W10 MX

2445229

X-EHS-FE MX Magnetyczny usztywnia¢
preta
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